

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 36/2025 in[LPA 91/2025]

ISHFAQ MIR AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abubakr Pandit, Advocate (through VC)

Vs.

AKSHAY LABROO

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13-10-2025

Notice.

Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate present in court on behalf of respondents accepts notice and prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 15.10.2025, higher-up on the list.

RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

13-10-2025

Shameem H