

S. No. 31
Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 36/2025

Ishfaq Mir and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abubakar Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

Akshay Labroo ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

15.10.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that respondents have formed a committee in compliance of Order dated 25.04.2025, and prays for some time to place on record the action taken by the committee. He shall place the same on record on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 04.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.10.2025

Shabroz