

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (D) 36/2025

ISHFAQ MIR AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abubakr Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

AKSHAY LABROO

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Younis Hafiz, AC vice
Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

24.11.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks' to comply with the judgment dated 25.04.2025 and file a compliance report.
2. List on 19.12.2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

24.11.2025

"ARIF"