

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 36/2025 in
[LPA 91/2025]

ISHFAQ MIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Abubaker Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

AKSHAY LABROO (IAS) (REVENUE)

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2026

Compliance report stands filed.

Learned counsel for the appellants wants to file response to the said compliance report. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.

List on 18.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.02.2026
"Imtiyaz"